

19.03.2022: xəbər

The University's "Khamsa" Championship Held

On March 15, 2022, Khazar University hosted "Khamsa" University Championship, organized by the Intellectual Games Club. 16 teams and 80 students tested their knowledge in the tournament.

After the group and final stages, the "YeTeam" took the first place, beating its rivals. The 2nd place was taken by "INVICTA", the 3rd place was taken by "Unstoppbar" and the 4th place was taken by "Veni Vidi Vici". It is planned to hold intellectual tournaments in the coming weeks.

Universitetdaxili "Xəmsə" çempionatı keçirildi

2022-ci il martın 15-

də Xəzər Universitetində İntellektual Oyunlar Klubunun təşkilatçılığı ilə universitetdaxili "Xəmsə" çempionatı keçirildi. Turnirdə 16 komanda, 80 tələbə öz biliklərini sınaq etdilər.

Qrup və final mərhələlərinin ardından rəqiblərini üstələyərək 1-ci yerə "YeTeam" komandası yiyələnib. 2-ci yeri "INVICTA" komandası, 3-cü yeri "Unstoppbar" komandası, 4-cü yeri isə "Veni Vidi Vici" komandası tutub. Növbəti həftələrdə intellektual turnirlərin davamının keçirilməsi planlaşdırılır.











